

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI.**

Phone # 0723-682036

Fax # 0723-682036

Email address: xenhighwayghotki377@gmail.com

No. T.C/ G-55/ 556 /of 2018,

Ghotki Dated: -06/03/2018.

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

To,

/

The Assistant Manager,
In charge (Receipt Section),
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority,
Government of Sindh, Barrack No.08,
Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A Court road Karachi.

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS.

Kindly find enclosed herewith following documents are submitted herewith.

1. Copy of NIT
2. Copy of Procurement Plan.
3. Copy of Bidding Data Documents
4. Copy of Schedule B.
5. Copy of Notification of Public Procurement Committee.
6. Copy of Notification Redressal Committee.
7. Hard copy of Bid Documents.
8. Soft Copy of NIT.

D.....A
As above

SPPRA INWARD DIARY
No : 6840
DATED 09-03-2018

~~EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI~~

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI.

Cell# 0723-682036

Fax # 0723-682036

Email ID: xenhighwayghotki377@gmail.com

No. T.C/ G-55/ 555 /of 2018,
Ghotki Dated: -06 / 03/ 2018.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed bids are invited from all the interested Bidders on standard bidding documents as per (Sindh Public Procurement rules 2010) (Amended 2013) for the works list attached.

The Bids documents will issued from the office of the undersigned on any working day or can be downloaded from SPPRA web site from the date of appearance of the NIT in the SPPRA web site and New papers on payment of tender fee for Rs.3000/- non refundable upto 1st date i-e **26/03/2018** at 01:00 PM and same will be received back on **26/03/2018** at 02:00 PM and opened on the same date at 02:30 PM in the presence of bid opening/ evaluation Committee and bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to be present.

2. If any work remains un-responded, the same will be re-issued and opened on below mentioned 2nd dates.


Date of issue from **27/03/2018** to **11/04/2018** (01:00 PM) and will be received Back at 02:00 PM and Opened on the same date i-e **11/04/2018** at (03:00 PM).

3. Eligibility conditions for intending participants are as under:

- i) Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant field of specialization of work and to the extent of tender amount of each work, having a license PEC with code CE01.
 - ii) Bio Data of Engineering and technical staff working with the Firms.
 - iii) Documentary evidence of executed/works in progress and certificate of satisfactory completion of works by the employers.
 - iv) List of works in progress equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness along with Banks statement.
4. In case of non production of documents as required in para-3 the name of bidder/firm will not be included in the eligibility list.
5. Registration with income Tax Department (NTN) Certificate and copy of N.I.C.
6. Undertaking on affidavit that firms are not involved in any litigation or have abandoned any work in the department.
7. The Bidders should submit earnest money at the rate of **5%** of the amount shown against each work in shape of call deposit in favour of the undersigned, at the time of submission of tender documents dully filled. No bid without call deposit shall be considered.
8. If the undersigned will out of Head Quarter the bids will be opened on next working day at 02:30 PM.
9. Affidavit to the effect that the firm/contractor have not been black listed previously by any executing agency.
10. Affidavit to the effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished are true & correct.
11. In case of firm, list of partners/partnership deed, giving full particulars of directors/proprietors or other connected along with power of Attorney.
12. The condition shown at serial No: 3 will not be applicable in case of works costing below Rs.4,000(M).
13. The Competent Authority reserve the right to reject any one or all the bids as per relevant provision of SPPRA rules.
14. Contractors should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board(SRB) in terms of Rule-46(1) (iii) of SPPRA rules, 2010 (Amended 2013).
15. Experience in similar work at least 05 woks.
16. Turnover of at least last 03 years.

D A

As above


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI

Continued on Page No: (2)

A copy is forwarded with compliments to :-

- 1) P.S to Minister Works and Services Department Karachi.
- 2) The Deputy Commissioner Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo for his kind information.
- 3) The Director (A&F) SPPRA/3-15/ Government of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority (SPPRA) Barrack No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A Court Road Karachi for favour of information and placing on the **website.**
- 4) The Director Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government of Sindh blocks No: 96 Karachi along with 6 extra copies for insertion. He is requested to get the advertisement published in leading newspapers also it is requested to publish in daily wisdom newspapers.
- 5) The Superintending Engineer Works & Services Department Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo.
- 6) The Assistant Engineer Highway Sub-Division (All).
- 7) The Divisional Accounts officer / D.B / H.C. (Local)
- 8) Copy to notice Board.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI**

List of works

Sr. No:	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost in (M)	Earnest Money	Tender Fee	Timed allowed for Completion
1/	Remaining work Reconstruction/Renovation of Benazir Bhutto park Ghotki (foundation, main building, lavatory block, land scopping, jogging track, grass, shrubs and other construction, miscellencious works).	14.5600	0.7280	3000/-	06 Months
2/	Construction of C.C paver & Drainage for village Hayat Pitafi Mirpur Mathelo District Ghotki	5.0000	0.2500	3000/-	06 Months


**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI**



**GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT**

Karachi dated the November, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

No. E&A(W&S)3-9/91/2013(Vol-VIII): With the approval of competent authority, a Procurement Committee with the following composition, in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010, is hereby constituted for procurement of "Goods & Works" in the office of Executive Engineer, Highways Division, Ghotki, excluding procurement involving foreign exchange with the following composition:-

- | | | |
|------|---|----------|
| i) | Executive Engineer,
Highways Division,
Ghotki. | Chairman |
| ii) | Assistant Engineer,
Public Health Engineering Sub-Division,
Ghotki. | Member |
| iii) | Assistant Engineer,
Highways Sub-Division,
Ghotki. | Member |

2. The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee, in term of Rule-7 of SPPRA-2010, shall be as under:

- a) Preparing of bidding documents.
- b) Carrying out Technical as well as Financial Evaluation of the bids.
- c) Preparing Evaluation report as provided in Rule-45;
- d) Making recommendation for the award of contract to the competent authority; and
- e) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

**QAZI SHAHID PERVEZ
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH**

No. E&A(W&S)3-9/91-2013(Vol-VIII)

Karachi dated the 19 November, 2013.

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.
2. The Secretary to Govt. of Sindh, Public Health Engg. Department, Karachi.
3. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.
4. The Chief Engineer (Buildings), Highways, Hyderabad/ Sukkur,
5. The Deputy Commissioner, Ghotki @ Mirpur Mathelo.
6. The Chairman / Members of the Committee.
7. PS to Minister Works & Services Department.
8. PS to Secretary Works & Services Department.
9. PA to Additional Secretary (Tech), Works & Services Department.
10. The Deputy Secretary (Tech) Works & Services Department.
11. The Deputy Secretary (Admn), W&SD.
12. The Deputy Secretary Staff to Chief Secretary Sindh,
13. The Deputy Director, PM&E Cell, W&SD.
14. District Account Officer, Ghotki.
15. Notification file.

**(MUHAMMAD ZAKIR)
SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH**



OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
GHOTKI AT MIRPUR MATHELO

Tel No. 0723-652016
Fax No. 0723-651424

No. 0-03(W&S)/ 198 /2014
Dated / 09 - /04/2014

ORDER

In pursuance of Rule 31 of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 2010, the "Redresal of Grievances and settlement of Dispute Committee" is hereby constituted in the Works & Services Department Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo (Projects of District Development Portfolios) with following composition.

S.No	Designation	Position held
1	Superintending Engineer Works & Services Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo	Chairman
2	District Accounts Officer Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo	Members
3	Additional Deputy Commissioner-II of Deputy Commissioner Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo	Members
4	Executive Engineer Buildings Division Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo	Members
5	Executive Engineer Highway Division concerned	Members

Terms of reference

- i) The committee will hear the complaints of bidders against the decisions of procuring agency
- ii) Prohibit the procurement committee from acting or deciding in manner, inconsistent with these rules and regulations
- iii) Annual in whole or in part any unauthorized act or decision of the procurement committee and
- iv) Recommend to the Head of Department that the case be declared a mis-procurement if material violation of Act, Rules, Regulations, orders instructions or any other law relating to public procurement, has been established.
- v) Reverse any decision of the Procurement Committee or substitute its own decision for such a decision provided that the complaint redresal committee shall not make and decision to award the contract.
- vi) The complaint redresal committee shall announce its decision within seven days and intimate the same to the bidder and the authority within three working days


(Ahmed Ali Qureshi)
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER


C.C to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer (W&S) Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo
2. The District Accounts Officer Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo
3. The Additional Deputy Commissioner-II Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo
4. The Executive Engineer Highway Division / Buildings Division / Public Health Division Ghotki at Mirpur Mathelo
5. Office copy

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
GHOTKI AT MIRPUR MATHELO

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION GHOTKI
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (WORKS & SERVICES) FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18

S.NO	Description of Procurement	Quantity (Where applicable)	Estimated Unit Cost (Where applicable Million)	Funds allocated in Million	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPs)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurements			
							1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	Remaining work Reconstruction/Renovation of Benazir Bhutto park Ghotki (foundation, main building, lavatory block, land scopping, jogging track, grass, shrubs and other construction, miscellencious works).	Road Work	15.0822	14.5600	Deposit work 2017-18	Single Stage One Envolep Procurement	14.5600			
2	Construction of C.C paver & Drainage for village Hayat Pitafi Mirpur Mathelo District Ghotki	Road Work	5.0000	5.0000	CDP Schemes 2017-18	Single Stage One Envolep Procurement	5.0000			
		Total	20.0822	19.5600						


 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 HIGHWAY DIVISION
 GHOTKI

Bid No: (01)

Issue of Mr. _____

Tender Fee. _____ D.R. No. _____

Dated: _____

BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents). The following specific data for the works to be tendered shall complements, or supplement the provisions in the instruction to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provision here in shall prevail over those in instruction to Bidders.)

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI
(Insert name of the Procuring Agency)	
Brief Description of Works:-	Remaining work Reconstruction/Renovation of Benazir Bhutto park Ghotki (foundation, main building, lavatory block, land scopping, jogging track, grass, shrubs and other construction, miscellencious works).
5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:-	Station Road Ghotki
(insert Address of the procuring Agency with telex/ fax)	Telephone No: 0723-682036
(b) Engineer's address	Near Circuit House Ghotki

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak Rupees

11.2 The bidder has the financial, Technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows: (insert required capabilities and documents)

- (i) Financial Capacity: (must have turnover of **Rs.14.56000 (Million)**)
- (ii) Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff.)
- (iii) Construction of Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for the work)

Sindh Public procurement Regulatory Authority | www.pprasindh.gov.pk

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance classification

(b) Complete set of technical information, description, data, literature and drawing as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific works Data. This will include but not limited to a sufficient number of drawing Photo graphs catalogues. Illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.

12.1 Amount of Bid Security	5 %
(Fill in lump sum amount or in % dge of bid/estimated cost, but not below 1% and not exceeding 5 %)	
14.1 Period of Bid Validity (Fill in number of days not exceeding 90)	90 days
14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted One original Plus <u>01</u> copy.	01 copy.
14.6 Procuring Agency's Address for the purpose of Bid submission	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE GHOTKI
(Insert Postal address of location of bid box or delivery by hand)	
15.1 Deadline for submission of bids	Dated. 26-03-2018 Time 01:00 PM
16.1 Venue, Time , and Date of Bid Opening	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION GHOTKI Dated. 26-03-2018 Time 02:00 PM
16.4 Responsiveness of Bids	

(I) Bid is valid till required period

Sindh Public procurement Regulatory Authority | www.pprasindh.gov.pk

- (II) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract / price adjustment.
 (III) Completion period offered is within specified limits.
 (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possession the requisite experience, capacity and qualification.
 (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirement and
 (vi) Bid are generally in order etc

* Procuring agency can adopt wither of two options (select either of them)

- (a) **Fixed Price contract:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is upto 12 months.
 (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

Call Deposit No. _____ dated: _____ Name of Bank _____

Rs. _____

(Executive Engineer Highways Division Ghotki/Authority issuing bidding documents)

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER / PROCURING AGENCY
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
GHOTKI.

Bid No: (02)

Issue of Mr. _____

Tender Fee. _____ D.R. No. _____

Dated: _____

BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents). The following specific data for the works to be tendered shall complements, or supplement the provisions in the instruction to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provision here in shall prevail over those in instruction to Bidders.)

Instruction to Bidders Clause Reference

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI
(Insert name of the Procuring Agency)	
Brief Description of Works:-	Construction of C.C paver & Drainage for village Hayat Pitafi Mirpur Mathelo District Ghotki.
5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:-	Station Road Ghotki
(insert Address of the procuring Agency with telex/ fax)	Telephone No: 0723-682036
(b) Engineer's address	Near Circuit House Ghotki

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak Rupees

11.2 The bidder has the financial, Technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows: (insert required capabilities and documents)

- (i) Financial Capacity: (must have turnover of **Rs.5.0000 (Million)**)
- (ii) Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff.)
- (iii) Construction of Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for the work)

Sindh Public procurement Regulatory Authority | www.pprasindh.gov.pk

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the works essential technical and performance classification

(b) Complete set of technical information, description, data, literature and drawing as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific works Data. This will include but not limited to a sufficient number of drawing Photo graphs catalogues. Illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.

Cont: Page No.02

12.1 Amount of Bid Security (Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid/estimated cost, but not below 1% and not exceeding 5 %)	5 %
14.1 Period of Bid Validity (Fill in number of days not exceeding 90)	90 days
14.4 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted One original Plus 01 copy.	01 copy.
14.6 Procuring Agency's Address for the purpose of Bid submission	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION GHOTKI NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE GHOTKI
(Insert Postal address of location of bid box or delivery by hand)	
15.1 Deadline for submission of bids	Dated. 26-03-2018 Time 01:00 PM
16.1 Venue, Time , and Date of Bid Opening	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION GHOTKI Dated. 26-03-2018 Time 02:00 PM
16.4 Responsiveness of Bids	

(I) Bid is valid till required period

Sindh Public procurement Regulatory Authority | www.pprasindh.gov.pk

- (II) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract / price adjustment.
 (III) Completion period offered is within specified limits.
 (iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possession the requisite experience, capacity and qualification.
 (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirement and
 (vi) Bid are generally in order etc

* Procuring agency can adopt wither of two options (select either of them)


- (a) **Fixed Price contract:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is upto **12** months.
 (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

Call Deposit No. _____ dated: _____ Name of Bank _____

Rs. _____

(Executive Engineer Highways Division Ghotki/Authority issuing bidding documents)

Contractor


**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER / PROCURING AGENCY
 HIGHWAYS DIVISION
 GHOTKI.**

NAME OF WORK :- **REMAINING WORK RECONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION OF BENAZIR BHUTTO PARK GHOTKI (FOUNDATION, MAIN BUILDING, LAVATORY BLOCK, LAND SCOPPING, JOGGING TRACK, GRASS, SHRUBS AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION, MISCELLENCIOUS WORKS).**

SCHEDULE - "B"**PART-"A"**

Qty	Itme of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
	1 Lavelling dressing and making lawn			
119280 Sft		@Rs: 181.50	%sft	Rs: 216493.00
	2 Trufinf slops of banks or lawns with grass sods including ploughing laying, setting and watering (turf got from within a distance of 5 miles and maintenace for 15 days			
119280 Sft		@Rs: 1210.00	%sft	Rs: 1443288.00
	3 Cow Dung 3"	119280		
	4 Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197 x97 x60 (mm) of city/quddra/ cobble shape with natural colours, having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner/ pattern and design etc omplete.			
7476 Sft		@Rs: 199.77	P.Sft	Rs: 1493480.00
	5 Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 60 (mm) of city / quddra / cobble shape with pigmented,having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi I/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner/ pattern and design etc: complete.			
4984 Sft		@Rs: 223.97	P.Sft	Rs: 1116266.00
	6 Providing & laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and apttern of STILE specification jointed in white cement & pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick i/c washing & filling of joints with slaurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing & cost of wax polish etc. complete i/c cutting tiles to proper profile.			
524 Sft		@Rs: 30509.77	%sft	Rs: 159871.00
	7 Providing & laying HALA or pattern tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour & pattern of STILE specification jointed in white cement & pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick i/c washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement & pigment in desired shape with finishing, cleaning & cost of wax polish etc. complete i/c cutting tiles to proper profile.			
112 Sft		@Rs: 47651.00	%sft	Rs: 53369.00

Total Rs. 4482768.00

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI

NAME OF WORK :- **REMAINING WORK RECONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION OF BENAZIR BHUTTO PARK GHOTKI (FOUNDATION, MAIN BUILDING, LAVATORY BLOCK, LAND SCOPPING, JOGGING TRACK, GRASS, SHRUBS AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION, MISCELLENCIOUS**

SCHEDULE "B" NON SCHEDULED ITEMS

Qty	Item of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
	1 supplying and fixing precast cement concrete kerbing stone of size 12 * 18 * 6 inches of approved shape and strength over CC bed complete in all respect.			
5040 Rft		@Rs: 784.00	Rft	Rs: 3951360.00
	2 Trees/plants of the following types & size/ height i/c excavation, backfilling, manure/fertilizer, supports & water etc. complete in all respect as per required & as direction by the Engineer.			
	a) Neem (3 to 4 feet)			
25	Nos	@Rs: 700.00	Nos	Rs: 17500.00
	b) Babul (3 to 4 feet)			
20	Nos	@Rs: 700.00	Nos	Rs: 14000.00
	c) Golmohar (3 to 4 feet)			
15	Nos	@Rs: 1000.00	Nos	Rs: 15000.00
	d) Champa (3 to 3 feet)			
15	Nos	@Rs: 1000.00	Nos	Rs: 15000.00
	e) Crape Jasmine (2 to 3 feet)			
15	Nos	@Rs: 1200.00	Nos	Rs: 18000.00
	f) (kona))))))			
150	Nos	@Rs: 300.00	Nos	Rs: 45000.00

Total Rs. 4075860.00

CONTRACTOR

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI**

NAME OF WORK :- **REMAINING WORK RECONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION OF BENAZIR BHUTTO PARK GHOTKI (FOUNDATION, MAIN BUILDING, LAVATORY BLOCK, LAND SCOPPING, JOGGING TRACK, GRASS, SHRUBS AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION, MISCELLANEOUS)**

SCHEDULE "B"**PART -B (PLUMBING WORK)**

Qty	Itme of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
-----	--------------	------	------	--------

Providing, fixing, jointing & testing of polypropylene pipe P 8 or D8075 i/c specials fittings such as, such as sockets, tees elbow bends reducers, plugs & union etc. i/c excavation & refilling of stuff, supported on walls or burried in walls/ floors or as per specification complete in all respect.

(i) 25mm(1") Dia

125 Rft @Rs: 164.00 Rft Rs: 20500.00

(ii) 32mm(1-1/4") Dia

100 Rft @Rs: 242.00 Rft Rs: 24200.00

(iii) 40mm(1-1/4") Dia

100 Rft @Rs: 405.00 Rft Rs: 40500.00

(iv) 50mm(2") Dia

215 Rft @Rs: 638.00 Rft Rs: 137170.00

(v) 75mm(3") Dia

325 Rft @Rs: 1253.00 Rft Rs: 407225.00

2 Providing & fixing in position uPVC pipes push fit type for soil, waste water & vent pipe as embedded in floor & wall or suspended from slab or clamped to wall i/c plugs, specials (bend, tees, y-tees etc.) & also includes excavation & refilling, making requisite number of holes in walls & floors where ever required & making good the same as necessary to the structure labeling testing to 6.5 ft. water height complete.

(i) 3" Dia

220 Rft @Rs: 313.00 Rft Rs: 68860.00

(ii) 4" Dia

275 Rft @Rs: 508.00 Rft Rs: 139700.00

3 Boring for tube well in all water bearing soils from ground level upto 100 ft. or 30.5 meter depth i/c sinking & with drawing of casing pipe.(S.No. 1, Page No. 41) 100 mm (4") Dia

80 Rft @Rs: 425.00 Rft Rs: 34000.00

4 Providing & fixing PVC pipes i-e. Blind pipe, strainer, and any other accessories including all specials and bail plug,& foot valve complete in all respect.

80 Rft @Rs: 750.00 Rft Rs: 60000.00

5 Providing and fixing 2 HP motor over borre hole for water supply i/c the cost of accessories & cement Pad foundation for Motor complete in all respect or as per instruction of Engineer Incharge.

1 Nos @Rs: 24700.00 Nos Rs: 24700.00

6 Supplying and fixing fountain showers with there accessories and necessary fittings complete in all respect.

8 Nos @Rs: 22000.00 Nos Rs: 176000.00

7 Supplying and making bick masonry manholes/ chamber of 24" * 24" size and required depth including internal plaster and RCC cover complete in all respect.

9 Nos @Rs: 25000.00 Nos Rs: 225000.00

Total Rs. 1357855.00

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI

NAME OF WORK :- **REMAINING WORK RECONSTRUCTION/RENOVATION OF BENAZIR BHUTTO PARK GHOTKI (FOUNDATION, MAIN BUILDING, LAVATORY BLOCK, LAND SCOPPING, JOGGING TRACK, GRASS, SHRUBS AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION, MISCELLENCIOUS**

SCHEDULE "B"**PART -C (Electric work)**

Qty	Itme of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
-----	--------------	------	------	--------

Section -1**LED Conventional Lighting Fixtures and fan**

1 Supply & Installation testing & Commissioning following light fitting Ceiling/Wall mounted FT TLED 18W Glass/Batten Fitting Complete in all respect

60 Nos @Rs: 1500.00 Nos Rs: 90000.00

2 Surface Mounted Down Light with 18W SMDL Complete in All Respect

20 Nos @Rs: 1600.00 Nos Rs: 32000.00

3 Pierlite Maxi 1400 HPSN Flood light with 1x400 Watt E 40 lamp

20 Nos @Rs: 16800.00 Nos Rs: 336000.00

4 Pierlite Maxi 1250 HPSN Flood light with 1x250 Watt E 40 lamp

20 Nos @Rs: 12500.00 Nos Rs: 250000.00

5 Pierlite Midiflood Mini M1D170HPS Flood light with 1x70 Watt HPS Lamp

5 Nos @Rs: 8000.00 Nos Rs: 40000.00

6 Providing installing testing & commissioning of 56 sweep ceiling fan complete with all mounting accessories

30 Nos @Rs: 4400.00 Nos Rs: 132000.00

7 Providing installing testing & commissioning of 12 dia exhaust fan complete with all mounting accessories

6 Nos @Rs: 4000.00 Nos Rs: 24000.00

Section -2**Lighting/Fan Point Wiring & WiringAccessories**

Supply & Installation of following items Wiringfor light point fan points circuits using PVC insulated 450/750 grade copper cables in 20/25 mm dia PVC conduit with accessories i/c specified switch plates concealed or surface installed i/c connection

1 Wiring for light point/fan point from switch board to first light point with 3x1.5 sq mm wires in 25mm dia of concealed PVC conduit as shown on drawing

98 Point @Rs: 2000.00 Point Rs: 196000.00

2 Wiring for light & Fan point to point with 3x1.5 sq mm wires in 25mm dia of concealed PVC conduit as shown on drawing

40 Point @Rs: 1400.00 Point Rs: 56000.00

3 Circuit Wiring From DB to Switch Board with 3x2.5 sq mm 1- core PVC wires i/c any wiring b/w switch board to switch board in 25 mm dia of pvc conduit

465 Rft @Rs: 85.00 Rft Rs: 39525.00

4 wiring of 13A Flat Pin switch Socket unit on UPS Supply from DB to first outlet i/c any wiring from switch board to switch board & Wiring of 15A switch socket unit DB to first outlet i/c any wiring outlet to outlet 3x4 sq mm in 25 mm dia concealed PVC conduit as shown on drawings

275 Rft @Rs: 100.00 Rft Rs: 27500.00

5 Wiring from Air Condition from DB to 15A power plug outlet & Wiring of 10 Amp 3 pin Switch Socket To DB with 3x6 sq mm in 25 mm dia PVC conduit as shown on drawing

123 Rft @Rs: 130.00 Rft Rs: 15990.00



Qty	Itme of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Supply & installation of clipsal E series switch socket outlets including back boxes			
1	Supply & Installation of Following 10 Amps one way gang type switches socket outlet Clipsal make i/c back boxes recessed on wall or column as per design drawing (Clipsal E Series)			
4 Nos		@Rs: 170.00	Nos	Rs: 680.00
2	Supply & Installation of Following 10 Amps one way gang type switches socket outlet Clipsal make i/c back boxes recessed on wall or column as per design drawing (Clipsal E Series)			
12 Nos		@Rs: 330.00	Nos	Rs: 3960.00
3	Supply & Installation of Following 10 Amps Three way gang type switches socket outlet Clipsal make i/c back boxes recessed on wall or column as per design drawing (Clipsal E Series)			
8 Nos		@Rs: 290.00	Nos	Rs: 2320.00
4	Supply & Installation of Following 10 Amps Three way gang type switches socket outlet Clipsal make i/c back boxes recessed on wall or column as per design drawing (Clipsal E Series)			
18 Nos		@Rs: 430.00	Nos	Rs: 7740.00
5	5A 3 pin switch socket outlet			
22 Nos		@Rs: 630.00	Nos	Rs: 13860.00
6	5A 3 pin switch socket outlet			
6 Nos		@Rs: 680.00	Nos	Rs: 4080.00

Section -3

Switch gear

1	Supply installation connection testing & commissioning of following Distribution Boards i/c all fixing hard wares accessories & connection of circuits & power cables i/c lugs & glands complete in all respects			
1.1	Main Panel			
1 Nos		@Rs: 435000.00	Nos	Rs: 435000.00
1.2	Feeder Pillar-1			
1 Nos		@Rs: 360000.00	Nos	Rs: 360000.00
1.3	Feeder Pillar-2			
1 Nos		@Rs: 360000.00	Nos	Rs: 360000.00
1.4	DB Admin Block			
1 Nos		@Rs: 80000.00	Nos	Rs: 80000.00
2	Supply installation & connection of the following load break switches for AC3 operation in weather proof steel enclosures with neutral & earth terminals			
2.1	20A SP & N LBS			
2 Nos		@Rs: 4500.00	Nos	Rs: 9000.00

Section 4

Main/Submain Cables

1	Supply installation & connection of the following 600/1000 v grade copper cables laid on PVC Pipe of required size including all termination accessories lugs glands etc			
1.1	4C-19/.072 (50 mm)PVC/PVC + 1X7/064			
30 Mtr		@Rs: 3250.00	Nos	Rs: 97500.00
1.2	4C-19/.064 (35mm) PVC/PVC + 1X7/064			
55 Mtr		@Rs: 2600.00	Nos	Rs: 143000.00
1.3	4C-19/.052(25 mm) PVC/PVC + 1X7/064			
24 Mtr		@Rs: 2000.00	Nos	Rs: 48000.00
1.4	4C-7/.044 mm PVC/PVC + 1X7/036			
76 Mtr		@Rs: 1000.00	Nos	Rs: 76000.00



Qty	Item of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
-----	--------------	------	------	--------

Section 5 **Earthing**

1 Supply & installation of earthing pits complete with earth plate (600x600x5mm) etc as indicated in specification & drawings complete with cable clamps Upvc © pipe & all accessories as per drawings Each earth pit is to be provided with a concrete manhole 300x300x450(mm) deep with heavy duty C.I cover including test copper strip complete in all respect

5 Nos @Rs: 45000.00 Nos Rs: 225000.00

2 Supply installation & connection of the followingPVC insulated earthing copper conductors in PVC pipe of required size length subject to as per site conditions

2.1 2x7/064 mm PVC cable (Green or Yellow/Green

380 Mtr @Rs: 550.00 Nos Rs: 209000.00

Section 6 **Sound System**

1 Supply & installation of sound system complete with all accessories power supply unit comprising of the following items but not limitedto it as per drawing & specification complete in all respect

1.1 Supply & installation of mixer amplifier of 240 W upto 3 microphone & 3 line level inputs

1 Nos @Rs: 325000.00 Nos Rs: 325000.00

1.2 Pole mount type speaker rated input 6W tapping at 5W The speaker shall have a SPL of 94dB at 1 w/m 7khz & a coverage angle of 180

15 Nos @Rs: 35000.00 Nos Rs: 525000.00

1.3 Goose neck micro phone

1 Nos @Rs: 44000.00 Nos Rs: 44000.00

1.4 1x5 DVD player AM/FM tuner & double audio cassette player/recorder

1 Nos @Rs: 25000.00 Nos Rs: 25000.00

1.5 Interconnects connectors cables

1 Lot @Rs: 12000.00 Nos Rs: 12000.00

1.6 Speakers wiring with 3C 7/029 mm PVC/PVC cable in 25 mm dia PVC

113 Mtr @Rs: 155.00 Nos Rs: 17515.00

2 Supply & installation of PA-Junction Box (PAJB) 200X150X100 mm concealed/surface mounted with cover fabricated from 16 SWG sheet steel complete with all fixing arrangement & accessories

1 Nos @Rs: 6500.00 Nos Rs: 6500.00

Total Rs 4269170.00

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI


NAME OF WORK :- **REMAINING WORK CONSTRUCTION OF C.C PAVER & DRAINAGE FOR VILLAGE HAYAT PITAFI MIRPUR MATHELO DISTRICT GHOTKI**

SCHEDULE - "B"**PART- (A) C.C Paver**

Qty	Itme of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
683 Cft	1 Supplying and spreading crush powder including loading and unloading levelling etc complete	@Rs: 4497.07	%0Cft	Rs: 30715.00
126.0 Cft	2 Cement Concrete Plain i/c Placing Compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate with out shuttering ratio 1:2:4 (Hill Sand to be used)	@Rs: 14429.25	%Cft	Rs: 18181.00
4017 Sft	3 P/F cement block flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 60 (mm) of city /Quadra/ cobble shape with natural colors having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying specified manner / patter design	@Rs: 199.77	% Sft	Rs: 802476.00

G.Total 851372

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI

NAME OF WORK :- **REMAINING WORK CONSTRUCTION OF C.C PAVER & DRAINAGE FOR VILLAGE HAYAT PITAFI MIRPUR MATHELO DISTRICT GHOTKI**

SCHEDULE - "B"

PART - B

Qty	Itme of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
	1 Providing laying & jointing P.E i/c earth earth in ordinary soil etc complete			
3600 Rft		@Rs: 928.00	P.% Rft	Rs: 3340800.00
	2 Provision fo specials			
5 Cost pipe		@Rs: 14 x334080 %		Rs: 167040.00
	3 Supplying & finding MEU etc complete for 10 Bhp electric motor set (M&R) 1x1			
1 Job		@Rs: 32000.00	P. Job	Rs: 32000.00
	4 Supplying & finding sullage pump 5" x4" GSW 105 Golden (M&R)			
2.00 Set		@Rs: 115000.00	P.Set	Rs: 230000.00
	5 Supplying & finding steel frame for electric motor and sullage pump etc			
2.00 No		@Rs: 12000.00	P.No	Rs: 24000.00
	6 Supplying & finding C.I Coupling set for 10Bhp sets (M&R)			
2.00 No		@Rs: 2600.00	P.No	Rs: 5200.00
	7 S/F PVE 4core electric wire 7/44 for pumping machinery set (M&R)			
30.00 Rft		@Rs: 300.00	P%Sft	Rs: 9000.00
	8 Provision for section & deliver pipe arragement (RCSI No.)			
2.00 Job		@Rs: 75000.00	P. Job	Rs: 150000.00

Total Rs. 3958040

CONTRACTOR

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
GHOTKI**